Municipal Employees (AFSCME), AFL-CIO, State Council 93, Local 1702  

l Measure 2025-098-Approval of Funding for a One Year Memorandum of Agreement 

between the Town and United Steel Workers (USW) AFL-CIO, CLC Local 9517 

l Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount 

of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight 
Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs of the construction of the 
North Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, North 
Attleborough, MA 

l Measure 2025-102-End of Year Transfers (Municipal Relief Transfers). AMENDED 

l Measure 2025-106- Approval of a New Council Rule-Section 3(e):

[...]

Funding for a One Year Memorandum of Agreement Between the Town & the United 
Steel Workers, AFL-CIO, CLC, Local 9517.

Motion was seconded by Councilor St. Pierre.

Motion carried 9-0.

Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount of 
Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight 
Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs of the construction of the 
North Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, 

North Attleborough, MA

Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount 
of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight 
Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs of the construction of the 
North Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, 
North Attleborough, MA

Purpose and Justification:

ORDER

That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-